

LIMORA

Erhalten, was bewegt.



Limora Zentrallager

Industriepark Nord 21

D - 53567 Buchholz

Tel: +49 (0) 26 83 - 97 99 0

E-Mail: Limora@Limora.com

Internet: www.Limora.com

Filialen:

- Aachen • Berlin • Köln
- Düsseldorf • Stuttgart
- **München**

Scottish biscuit assortment – White Chocolate & Raspberry, Belgian Chocolate Chunk Oatflake & Honey

Joseph Walker perfected our family shortbread recipe in 1898. Several generations on, we still bake following his original vision to create the finest shortbread, biscuits and Scottish specialities. Our home is the small village of Aberlour in the picturesque Speyside region of the Scottish Highlands.

We guarantee that this product is baked using the highest quality ingredients, with no artificial colours, flavourings or preservatives.

Ingredients:

Wheat flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, acin, thiamin), sugar, butter (**milk**), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), **oats** (11%), dark chocolate (5%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), white chocolate chunks (4%) (sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, skimmed **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), milk chocolate chunks (3%) (sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), honey (1&) raising agents sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate; golden syrup (partially inverted sugar syrep), fat-reduced cocoa powder, skimmed **milk** powder, freeze-dried raspberries (0,5%), natural flavourings, salt. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts. Store in a cool dry place.

Selection de biscuits

Ingrédients:

Farine de **blé** (farine de **blé**, carbonate de calcium, fer, niacine, thiamine), sucre, beurre (**lait**), huiles végétales (de calza, de palme), **avoine** (11%), morceaux de chocolat noir (5%) (sucre, pâte de cacao, beurre de cacao, émulsifiant: lécithine de **soja**; arôme naturel de vanille), morceaux de chocolat blanc (4%) (sucre, **lait** entier en poudre, beurre de cacao, **lait** écrémé en poudre, émulsifiant: lécithine de soja arôme naturel de vanille, morceaux de chocolat au lait (3%) (sucre, **lait** entier en poudre, beurre de cacao pâte de cacao maigre, **lait** écrémé en poudre, framboises lyophilisées (0,5%⁼, arômes naturels, sel. Les allergènes, y compris les céréales qui contiennent du gluten, sont indiqués en **gras**. Présence éventuelle de fruits à coque. À conserver dans un endroit frais etc. Produit d'Écosse.

LIMORA

Erhalten, was bewegt.



Auswahl von Gebäck Zutaten:

Weizenmehl (**Weizenmehl**, Kalziumkarbonat, Eisen, Niacin, Thiamin), Zucker, Butter (aus **Milch**), Pflanzenöle (Raps, Palm), **Hafer** (11%), Bitterschokoladenstückchen (5%) (Zucker, Kakaomasse, Kakaobutter, Emulgator: **Sojalecithin**; natürliches Vanillearoma) weiße Schokoladenstückchen (4%) (Zucker, Voll**milch**pulver, Kakaobutter, Magermilchpulver, Emulgator: **Sojalecithin**; natürliches Vanillearoma), Stückchen Milkschokolade (3&) (Zucker, Voll**milch**pulver, Kakaobutter, Kakaomasse, Emulgator: **Sojalecithin**; natürliches Vanillearoma)), Honig (1%), Backtriebmittel: Natriumbicarbonat, Dinatriumdiphosphat; teilinvertierter Zuckersirup, stark entöltes Kakaopulver, Mager**milch**pulver, gefriergetrocknete Himbeeren (0,5%), natürliche Aromastoffe, Salz.
Allergene, einschließlich glutenhaltiger Zerealien, siehe **fettgedruckte** Zutaten. Kann auch Nüsse enthalten. Kühl und trocken lagern. Hergestellt in Schottland.

Seleccion de galletas Ingredientes:

Harino de **trigo** (harino de **trigo**, carbonato de calci, hierro, niancia, tiamina), azúcar, man-tequilla (**leche**), aceites vegetales (de colza, de palmo), **avena** (11%), trozos de chocolate amargo (5%) (azúcar, pasta de cacao, mantera de cacao, emulsionante: lecitina de **soja**; aroma-tizante de vainilla), trozos de chocolate blanco (4%) (azúcar, **leche** entera en polvo, manteca de cacao, **leche** desnatado en polvo, emulsionante: lecitina de **soja**; aromatizante de vainilla), trozos de chocolate con leche (3%) (azúcar, **leche** entera en polvo, manteca de cacao, pasta de cacao, emulsionante: lecitina de **soja**; aromatizante natural de vainilla), miel (1%), gasificantes: bicarbonato sódico, difosfato discódico; jarabe de azúcar parcialmente invertido, cacao magro en polvo, **leche** desnatada en polvo, frambuesas liofilizadas (0,5%), sal.
Los alérgenos, incluidos los cereales con gluten, aparecen marcados en **negrita**. Puede contener además frutos secos de cáscara. Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco. Producto de escocia.

Limora Zentrallager

Industriepark Nord 21

D - 53567 Buchholz

Tel: +49 (0) 26 83 - 97 99 0

E-Mail: Limora@Limora.com

Internet: www.Limora.com

Filialen:

- Aachen • Berlin • Köln
- Düsseldorf • Stuttgart
- **München**

LIMORA

Erhalten, was bewegt.



Selezione di biscotti Ingredienti:

Farina di **frumento** (farina di **frumento**, carbonata di calcio, ferro, niacina, tiamina), zucchero, burro (**latte**), grassi vegetali (di colza, di palma), **avena** (11%), pezzetti di cioccolato fondente (5%) (zucchero, pasta di cacao, burri di cacao, emulsionante: lecitina di **soia**; aroma naturale di vaniglia), pezzetti di cioccolato bianco (4%) (zucchero, **latte** intero in polvere burro di cacao, **latte** scremato in polvere, emulsionante: lecitina di **soia**; aroma naturale di vaniglia), pezzetti di cioccolato al latte (3%) (zucchero, **latte** intero in polvere, burro di cacao, pasta di cacao, emulsionante: lecitina di **soia**; aroma naturale di vaniglia), miele (1%), agenti lievitanti, bicarbonato di sodio, difosfato disodico; sciroppo di zucchero parzialmente invertito, cacao magro in polvere, **latte** scremato in polvere, lamponi liofilizzati (0,5%), aromi naturali, sale.
Gli allergeni, compresi i cereali che contengono glutine, sono evidenziati in **neretto**. Può contenere frutta a guscio. Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto. Prodotto in Scozia.

Selechte van koekjes: Ingrediënten:

Tarwebloem (**tarwebloem**, calciumcarbonaat, ijzer, niacine, thiamine), suiker, boter (**melk**), plantaardige oliën (koolzaad, palm), **haver** (11%), stukjes pure chocolade (5%) (suiker, cacaomassa, cacaoboter, emulgator: **soja** lecithine; natuurlijk vanillearoma), stukjes witte chocolade (4%) (suiker, volle **melk**poeder, cacaoboter, **melk**poeder, emulgator: **soja** lecithine; natuurlijk vanillearoma), stukjes melkchocolade (3%) (suiker, volle **melk**poeder, cacaoboter, cacaomassa, emulgator: **soja** lecithine; natuurlijk vanillearoma), honig (1%), rijsmiddelen: natriumbicarbonaat, dinatriumdifosfaat; gedeeltelijk geïnverteerde suikerstroop, magere cacaopoeder, magere **melk**poeder, gevriesdroogde frambozen (0,5%), natuurlijke smaakstoffen, zout.
Voor allergenen, waaronder ook granen die gluten bevatten, zie **vetgedrukte** ingrediënten. Kan ook schaalvruchten bevatten. Koel en droog bewaren. Geproduceerd in Schotland.

Limora Zentrallager

Industriepark Nord 21
D - 53567 Buchholz

Tel: +49 (0) 26 83 - 97 99 0

E-Mail: Limora@Limora.com

Internet: www.Limora.com

Filialen:

- Aachen • Berlin • Köln
- Düsseldorf • Stuttgart
- **München**

Limora Zentrallager

Industriepark Nord 21

D - 53567 Buchholz

Tel: +49 (0) 26 83 - 97 99 0

E-Mail: Limora@Limora.com

Internet: www.Limora.com

Filialen:

- Aachen • Berlin • Köln
- Düsseldorf • Stuttgart
- **München**

Nutrition

Typical values/ Valeurs moyennes/ Typische Werte/ Valores medios/ Valori tipici/ Gem. waarden	per 100 g
Energy/ Énergie/ Brennwert/ Valor energético/ Energia/ Energie	2140kJ / 512kcal
Fat /Lipides/ Fett/ Grasas/ Grassi/ Vetten	26,8 g
of which saturates/ dont acides gras saturés/ davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/ de las cuales saturadas/ dei qauli saturi/ waarvan verzadigd	12,6 g
Carbohydrate/ Glucides/ Kohlenhydrate/ Carbohidartos/ Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten	60,6 g
of which sugars/ dont sucres/ davon Zucker/ de los cuales azúcares/ dei quali zuccheri/ waarvan suikers	30,1 g
Fibre/ Fibres/ Ballaststoffe/ Fibra/ Fibre/ Vezels	2,7 g
Protein/ Protéines/ Eiweiß/ Proteínas/ Proteine/ Eiwitten	5,7 g
Salz/ Sel/ Salz/ Sal/ Sale/ Zout	0,75 g

